
DocuSign Envelope ID: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D4B5CC 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Crawford Road Phase I 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2 

DATE: 5/25/2021 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2924 

TO CONTRACTOR: Anderson Columbia Co .. Inc. 

Reason for Change Order: Add ten (10) days to the contract time for days Contractor could not work due to 
weather (rain), affecting project site and the Contractor's ability to work. 

Original Contract Sum..... . ....... . .... . .... . ... .. ... . . .. . .. . . . . ... . .. .. $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order. .. .. . ............ .. .. ... . ... $ 

Amount ofthis Change Order (Add) .. ..... .. ... .. . . .. ... .. .. . $ 

1,080.805.17 
0.00 

1.080,805.17 

0.00 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ...... . ... ... ... .. . ... $ 1.080.805.1 7 

The Contract Time will be increased 10 (Ten) days 
Previous estimated Substantial Completion: 05/15/2021 Final Completion: 06/29/2021 
New estimated Substantial Completion: OS/25/2021 Final Completion: 07/09/2021 

APPROVEDBY: ~t~~k~,n~L~~~A~JA~i~~A~-------------­
Robert ~orhpan10n, Engmeenng Sel'Vlces 

APPROVEDBY: ~~~· ------------------------­
a?iaJ; Simmons, Procurement Manager 

APPROVEDBY: ~~~~~~~·~a~Q~i'~'·~/ __________________ __ 
Megan Dtehl, Office of Management and Budget 

APPROVED BY: PI~ S: -m..ttt.., 

Michael Mullin, County Atty./Contract Management 

APPROVED BY: 'T~o E. ~0?-\ A:r.C-~ 
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager 

APPROVEDBY: ------~N~/A=------------------­
Thomas R. Ford, Chairman 

5/26/2021 
DATE: -----------------

DATE: 5/26/2021 

DATE: 6/3/2021 

DATE: 6/3/2021 

6/4/2021 

DATE: -----------------

DATE: ------------------



Contract No. CM2924-C02 
DocuSign Envelope ID: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D485CC 

ATTEST: N/A DATE: ----------------
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Account No(s). 63470541-563100 CRAWl 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 
DocuSign Envelope 10: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D4B5CC 

SECTION 00 63 63 
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) Crawford Roed Phase I No. 2 

PROJECT 

DATE OF ISSUANCE· 5112/2021 EFFECTIVE DAJE· 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No.: CM 2924 

CONTRACTOR: Anderson Columbia ENGINEER I ARCHITECT: ETM 

You era directed to make the following changes In the Conlract Documents. 

Description: Add 10 contract days. 

Reason for Change Order: Adjust contract time for days contractor could not worl< due to weather (rain), affecting the 
project site and the contractor's abHity to work . 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)- Dally Work Reports 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

$_ 1 ,080,805.17 ___ _ _ _ 

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No.1 

$_0.00 _________ _ 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$_1,080,805.17 _____ ___ _ 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

$_0.00 _ _ ______ _ 

Contract Pries with all approved Change Orders 

$_1 ,080,805.17 ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGe IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times 

Substantial Completlon: __ 160 _ ____ _ 

Ready for final Payment:_205 _ _ .,....,--:----
(days or dates) 

Net change from previoua Change Orders No.1 to No.1 

_ _ _ 7 __________ ~~-----------
(days) 

Contract Tlmas Prior to this Change Order 

Substan~ai Completfon: __ 167 _ ___________ _ 

Rudy for Final Paymen\:_212 _ _ -:-:-----,-,--:-- ­
(days or dates) 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

_ __ 10 __________ ~~------------
(days) 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

Subatsntlai CompletJon:_1 n __________ _ 

Reedy for Final Payment_222. _ _ -:--:----:--:--.:--­
(days or detes) 

Section 00 63 63-1 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D485CC 

Nasnu County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS &. MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

BJQl-"O'~il ~~~HHH~iHil~~l!!Ili!LP.ROJECTlt11~e:;w;:;;;lmiH~i!iHHHHHHili!Ulii li!HilifHH!f!}l!HllilllllH!i!Y II)~T.E::;:;HH!iiH, i : ' QAY~HHHliil!HllHD.AYNQ~!i~ ! i liH 
I'!C2o-2o Crawford Road- Phase I 12/16/2020 Wednesday 17/205 
PlUME '-Un iRAC:T4 JR: Anderson Columbia 
I)Esc~ u~I.'AI'liQitQ~U0.8.:0f:iQPoEMllOtts.'lN; PRO(;Re~sr-ltti~iDA!ff{:tii;JU1C>'liili llliii; .;:;:Hillil:iH;Hlili l H,;:]:=:mm;,;uH 

!No work performed in this ~. 

il!Hit.eufl~CTOR'.S ·~REW,~NI),1JME!O.tlli :P:ROJE.CT:il \l l 
) Superintendent 

X ) Foreman 1@4.5 

) Operators 

) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

w~rti~i(~o·Nom~·~:s:·;~HHlH~HlHH!i!HWH!liHUHlHUHHlHU!;il!Hiil}H\:!iUH 
RAIN TODAY: No Temperature 63 
!fiME STARTED:_l1:.30am TIME FINISHED: _ __ --tl 

~ORK COND' tions ( ) Acceptable ( Unacceptable 
~CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: Sub Contractor 
~nceled due to rain . See Sub contractor daily for info. 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny 
Justin McEihenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DallyReportofConstruction 

jEQUIP:Me~liJ SED;'OR.iDJ.it:~Hliliiii 'lHii!'HiHHlliHHi ilHili liliii\H'~illlilnili 

DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 
P/U 1.@_4.5 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00am TO 3:00pm Hrs 8.0 

PAGE _1_ of_l_ 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 
DocuSign Envelope ID: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D4B5CC 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-TliiMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Rll"t· NO~!: : ,DDnu:q, :;;:;:: 

........ .., .... Road Phase I 
~l'tiKA\,;11 IK: Alou""'""''' 

~ lNni· . 

Work was canceled today due to rain 

) c:. ,,.....,,. 

:X ) Foreman 

X) 1@5 

) Laborers 

) Othef 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

'*''' I 

,.;:: 

!RAIN TODAY: Yes Temperature 70 
tnME STARTED:_8 :00am TIME FINISHED:, ___ _ 

r,voRK COND tions ( ) Acceptable ( Unacceptable 
~l.I1VIIlt!o AFFECTED BY WEATliER: 

1.60". No work due to rain 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

West gauge readlf1g~ 

Justin McEihenny 

Jeremy Cronk 

Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DallyReportofConstruction 

IFOIIIPIIIWEI'fl': 

· 11uN Number Active Idle 

IP/U I~ 

I Dozer 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00ar Hrs 

PAGE_l_of_l_ 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D485CC 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

BJQ:un· · :;:;:;:;::!11Hf' '-~' ~~r.'ll :;:;:::::;: · n~YLi!l!lii 1 ID~Y;JliQ~mH:W 
,._rcsvv•v•u ~cf_ Pha~ I 1 2/18/2021 Thursday 81/ 205 

IPRIMI: \.Urt(RACfOR: AnGel_. .. 

~: l'Hil ,,. .::::H1:li' 
tVIoua"'"' grading road and cutting weep holes across the road trying to get the -" rain water to drain 
off of road. 

.) 'llUN Number Active Idle 

:X ) Foreman 1 @ 10 P/U 1..@.1Q 
X) 1@ 10 Tackhoe 1@ 10 
) Labore'!_ 'l @_j!l 
) Other 

)_Q_thel'_ 

) Other 

) Other 

~N TODAY: Yes Temperature 

TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: ___ _ 

~ORK COND. tions ( ) Acceptable (X Unacceptable 

~l.IIVIIII:!l AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 

: : 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny HOURS ON PROJECT: 
Justin McEihenny From:_7:00ar Hrs 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: PAGE _1_ of_l_ 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DailyReportofConstructlon 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 

DocuSign Envelope 10: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D4B5CC 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUcriON MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

B.JQ:J.tO;;l !WiH!HHiHHHHL P.ROJECJ!NA"El!i:HH!iiifi!HlHii!li!liHili!ilHilili!in:W!i!li!i!llill!Hiil!iHiiililH l)~T:Eii!limH: 1 DAV=!HlH!Hi QAYhNO{llHHi 
NC2D-20 Crawford Road - Phase I 2/19/2021 Friday f!_2[ 205 
P_B!ME_~~.;un ··~cr4 JR: Anaerson Columbia 
DE~~"'it.~~l"t iAI\I_Q4:.0(;A.ll0.N•Qf.:Oil'.EQ1'J.Q"S.:JN; PR,~~~~ffflJS!PATE~;Hillil:\;H:: ;= ;:;:; , ;: ;<:::;:; : ;: ::H:=i:illU :::::u;:;:}i 

Contractor on site but no work was done today due to rain 

:i H:i,oNT~Cl;O~~S.:ClREW~ANI).:RM~:OfH?ROJfCJ;,{i 
) Superintendent 

X ) Foreman 1_@_8 

X ) Operators 1@8 
) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

W:tArtieli:coNom'ON'slHUUi:HH1Hmm:~mnm:mwmwn:mHHH1Wimmm~:n 
~N TODAY: Yes Temperature 60 
!TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: ___ _ 

~ORK COND tlons (X) Acceptable Unacceptable 
~C11VITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: Intermitted rain 

through-out the day_ 

!gauge readings: .12" 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny 
Justin McElhenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DallyReportofConstructlon 

EQUI,MI;NT!USJ:D:.OR ,IDU~l~i!iilil~i!Hi~lil! i~i~H~i!\i\1!iHlnUE!{ 

DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 
P/U 1.@.8 

Iackhoe 1@ 8 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00ar Hrs 

PAGE _1_ of_l_ 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 

DocuSign Envelope 10: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D485CC 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

8ID.l.'N:Oj~\il!lHUiHH:tliHHll P.ROllO!ilf~ME.:'lilHH%1HHiii!i!lililililli !l1Hli liilH!Hilili: illUllil l!HHliH!i:iUDAT:E~li!Hili!H :OAY.f lllilllli1 OAYi i\I.O~lilllli !i 
NC20-20 Crawford Road- Phase l 3/2/2021 Tuesday 93/ 205 
,PfYME \..un {RACT JR: Anderson Colum~a 

Contractor couldn't do anywork due to rain. 

ilHUC:.ONJAACT.OR,:~S·cRMi~ND: :UM.~:O.N. 'P:ROJE.ct:l:l 

) Superintendent 

X ) Foreman 2 _@_ 3 
X ) Operators 3 @ 3 

) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

w~JH~RiC.Oi'Jol'fiq.f.t'si;iiH:;:iHiHWliliHmiHHWiUH!iiiH1Um/iHiiilli iHlW!ii 
RAIN TODAY: Yes Temperature 61 
TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED:. ___ _ 

WORK coNo· tions ( ) Acceptable ( Unacceptable 
ACTMTIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: Raining on the 
lproJect during work hours 

West Gauge Readings: 1.08" 

INSPECTOR: Justin McElhenny 
Justin McEihenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DallyReportofCoru;truction 

EQ,..lP:MJ;N't\ISI;D.iOR:IDJ;E:iliHiiiilil!HilililliiHHH!lliiH!l!Hlll!\l 
DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 

P/U 13....@.3 
Tackhoe 

Motorgrader 

Frontend Loader 

Pffroad Dump Trucks 

Bulldozer 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00ar Hrs 

PAGE _1_ of_l_ 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D4B5CC 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTlON MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

IID.: .f(~~~!Hi!llliH HiEH!HHH P.ROlEQiMME:.iiiHHfililHH'HillHiiiH!ill~!llHliil\!: !!l\!li!' !l! lmHH;lH!iH!!l!dO~T.IS;;i; iH!Hii DAY~iiH!ilil !' D.AYiNQ'~ililllili 
NC20.20 Crawford Road- Phase I 3/3/2021 Wednescla 94/205 
PIYM_E C:~N'fMCTHR: Anderson Columbia 

K:o_ntractor couldn't canceled work for today due to embankment material is wet from the previous days rain. 

b>ntractor cut weepholes across road to help drain standing water on roadway . 

. ; ;;;;~fliJ~CT:PR~S.:CR~i'ANDiUM&,ON:iPRO.J~Ciitliii 
) Superintendent 

X) Foreman 2_@.3 

X ) Operators 3 @ 3 
) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 
) Other 

W.4"iJ:i'eR:toi'ioffioN5~HW~HW1Hil!Hj{H i!HWmH1~l1!11j11m!i\H!iHWH!Hii:!HH 
~IN TODAY: No Temperature 60 
lflME STARTED: TIME FINISHED:. ___ ~ 

~ORK coND tions ( ) Acceptable ( Unacceptable 
iACTIVmES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 

~mbankment material wet. 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

No rain today 

Justin McBhenny 

Jeremy Cronk 

Carrie Smlthheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DailyReportofConstruction 

EQ!JIP"~lU::.l!SEP:iO.lHQU.:,li!lili!H% illi!H!llHH!i! ! ! il ii lii l ilill! i 

DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 
~u 3_@.3 

ackhoe 

Motorgrader 

Frontend Loader 

Offroad Dump Trucks 

Bulldozer 1@ 1 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00ar Hrs 

PAGE_l_of_l_ 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 

DocuSign Envelope 10: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A304B5CC 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

,, : 
l i:;:::;: lUlU ;:;:;:: 

~r?n .. ?n JCra~ forcj Roacl_ . Pha~ 1 "if./4, 7r 7' 

IPRIMF ~(RAC'fOR: ,.,.. .. ,_,., r' 

ll·IUn;, : m,a_,~PJ.':l~;; : :·~;; : 

~; .. ., ......... ucm ••a~c11a1 still wet to haul. Conua\..~u• cancelled hauling for the day. 

\:i.n m C\..~UI graded the to help with drying the I uaunay 

I.KJA:t.; ::: =;~::w 

Thursday 

:;:;j:f;:; 

~ ! i rN'~.1,~~1;). .'C~EW,~•,~;:o . ~~.u::;nN:DRn1~.<m!iH s:nt II· -E~!: ·: IILJI 

) .... .,.,. """"''"'"" llt-SUHI-'IlUN Number Active 
: X) Foreman £.@..§ P/U L@J! 
X) ~3 Ta_cJ<hoe 

) Laborers 2@6 
) Other Loader 

) Other Offroad Dump Trucks 

) Qther AoollnMAr 

) Other 
·'-"! :;:; 

YJI.II:ftl j 

RAIN TODAY: No Temperature 72 
TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: 

WORK COND' tions ( X) Acceptable Unacceptable 
~'-l lnlu:~ AFFECTED BY WEATHER: No rain today 
FIIIUDII"I IICIIl 'TlBteriaJ Wet. 

QAYiiiiO:Hmm: 
95/205 

: 

;:;:; · Hil 
Idle 

J~fNFR r~~· ;:;tt,v.a::~.~:• · : : 
,. ::;:: . ;~H;HmH:wm::HHmmmr 

INSPECTOR: Justin McElhenny HOURS ON PROJECT: 
Justin McEihenny From:_7:00ar Hrs 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: PAGE _1_ of _1_ 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Fonns\DailyReportofConstruction 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 

DocuSign Envelope 10: 20AE8923-3364-4 7C3-9433-7354A3D4B5CC 

Naaaau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

B.l_O':NO;t;iilH!Hi l Hi~'l!)l~; P.~QJ.E.c;J;LMM£~::l!H\i!HiHHH\l::::::HiHlli!W::i:F1ll!;:nulill: 1 :H:HHHHHli!ilJDATE;ln\ll%: .DAY.::!lfH!ll;: DAY;flOiHHHii. 
NC20·20 Crawford Road • Phase I I 3/19/2021 Friday 110/ 205 
PllTMF '-VA fRACTCJR: Anderson t:OIUmbl8 

Contractor graded wet embankment material to the side to help water to drain off the roadway 

Road was to wet to work on today. Foreman sent operators home and he graded the road then left after that. 

:i:i . iC.ON:tAA<rJOR~S. ,CRMl'ANO.:U.ME:,ON:P,ROlEctf:il 

) Superintendent 

X ) Foreman 1 _@_ 2 

X ) Operators 

) Laborers 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

) Other 

w~1tt~~~ot.:Q.m'Q'N'sn;unHlHHmH:m;1mmmn~:~mm:~mHnrHmmm:imH 
RAIN TODAY: No Temperature 77 
inME STARTED: TIME FINISHED:. _ _ _ _ 

~ORK COND: tlons ( ) Acceptable ( Unacceptable 
1-\CTivmES AFFECI'ED BY WEATHER: 

work to be done today. 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 

Road was to wet for 

Justin McEihenny 

Jeremy Cronk 

Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodi i\Forms\DailyReportofConstruction 

l~QUIP:.MJ:Nl; .US.~PiORiiDLE;i:i:i:} :im;n:m:iliiiilliill!liH:{Ul:l! 

DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 

Tackhoe 

Motorgrader 

Frontend Loader 

~road Dump Trucks 

Bulldozer 1@2 

roller 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00ar Hrs 

PAGE _1_ of_l_ 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 20AE8923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D4B5CC 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGlAND-THIMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

B.ID:.I'iO~fiF!HHHHlHHHH1,; 'P,IlOJ~t:rNA~~i!i!IHUti!@iH!nWH!i i!!lii!Hilill!imHHHlllHHW i!lliliiii: DAT~;:I:Ii:li! i! D'~Yfli!iHJ:: D~Y;,III.O~:llli!H' 
NC20·20 crawford Road • Phase I 3/30/2021 uesday 121/ 205 
IPRIMI= \.Urt fRACTI )R: Anderson Columbia 

No work done today due to rain 

ilHI!e.o~:t~CTOf\.$(JREWAND!TlME::or{P,flOJ~c;r:;illi 

) Superintendent 

X) Foreman 

X ) Operators 

) Laborers 

) Other 

.) Other 

1 Other 

( ) Other 

W.~~1fi'EittoNi:im~f:i$~ilHH!finm~HlHmlHlHW~HHl~Hinl!!HUHmm~m~HiHH 
RAIN TODAY: Yes Temperature 80 
TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: ___ _ 

jwORK COND tions ( ) Acceptable ( Unacceptable 
jACTMTIESAFFECTED BY WEATHER: Work was cancelled 
for today due to rain 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny 
Justin McEihenny 

ASSISf. PROJECT ADMINISfRATOR: 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Carrie Smithheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\OailyReportofConstructlon 

EQUJPHl:NTJ~S.~P 'OR'IDLEJ!HliHlll!Il!mHI!I H!IlU!i!lli!il!ll!!!IH!! 
DESCRIPTION Number Active Idle 

Motorgrader 

Frontend Loader 

Pffroad Dump Trucks 

Bulldozer 

roller 

HOURS ON PROJECT: 
From:_7:00ar Hrs 

PAGE_l_of_l_ 



Contract No. CM2924-C02 

DocuSign Envelope 10: 20AEB923-3364-47C3-9433-7354A3D485CC 

Nassau County 

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION 
ENGLANO-iliiMS & MILLER, INC. CONSTRUCTlON MANAGEMENT SERVICES - . la.'T.i ; :;:;:;:::;: ;:~:; : ;: ; ''~ gATt:~:: :::::::: I D.A l;:tmi::;;: DA' : 

l'l~u·.c:u vaw•uru Road Phase I I 4/12/2021 ··Of'!~ 134/205 
'-ur._fRACTl JR: c 

IIP.'DON '~ 'A.TTnM:ns:;: nD~<a. !s:i~~ !'I'IU!!ij ) ~,:\U::Ul!l:i'~ 'i! 'i""'' .. ,:::: 

n. .... IJ Is too wet for production today. Con~· 0\..LUI I.OIII._cllb.l all work for toQay d~eto being 
too wet from previous days rain. 

eJpe Crew-
Pay Item 430-175-130 

\..UitLI_c:J'-WI started building S-100 wall with bagged w''"' ""'"" rip-rap and continued building 5-101 wall 

I KA~lii;JK!::t .. .-,_11:;,.,.; l;:f, F ii IEQIJ.J.P:M~l'ffi .l . i~WiliHH!' i!Hll il\HHWHmHHlH!HiHi:li 
} ~., nFc:r~PTION Number Active Idle 

:x} Foreman ~ IP/U 1ti 
X) 1@9 lrackhoe 1@8 
X) Laborers 2@9 
) Other Loader ll @8 
) Other [offroad Dump Trucks 

) Other !Bulldozer 

_)_~ 

rmm 
!roller 

: 
Pan I y..,ul'll41 ':;:;:;:;:, 

RAIN TODAY: No Temperature 84 
TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: 

WORK COND tions ( ) Acceptable ( (X) Unacceptable 
"\..I!V!u~ AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 

No rain today 

IGE~~DU: !!!IC~. oiSlv,c,Hu~i'i!jii i ! !!jiH:!;:;:;:; ;:mw::::f:m:m:~H:;mm:::n:i :il~nmmH ':;: ;:;:;:;:;:;: 

INSPECTOR: Justin McEihenny HOURS ON PROJECT: 
Justin McEihenny From:_7:00ar Hrs 

ASSIST. PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: PAGE_l_of_l_ 
Jeremy Cronk 

OR 

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR: 
Carrie Smlthheart 

C:\Wwoodii\Forms\DailyReportofConstructlon 


